
Paul E. Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown. PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

periissell@pplweb.com 

* s I a * ' 

ppl 
FEDERAL EXPRESS 

April 30, 2015 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RECEIVED 
APR 3 0 2015 

PA PUBUC UTILm COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Generation Supply Charge-1 Reconciliation Report 
forthe Period May 1, 2014 through April 30, 2015 

Docket No. M-2014-2454285 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") is PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-1") Reconciliation Report 
forthe Period May 1, 2014 through April 30, 2015. This reconciliation report, which is 
being filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. 
P.U.C. No. 201, reflects actual data through March 31, 2015. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on April 
30, 2015, which is the date it was deposited with an express overnight delivery service. 

Please date and timestamp the enclosed additional copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at 
(610) 774-7011. 

Very truly yours, 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Dennis P. Hosier 
Ms. Lori Burger 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Mr. John R. Evans 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period May 1, 2Q-U lo April 30, ZQM 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITTES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 rGSC-1 ~) REVENUES AND EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RECOWCIUATION OF 0ENERAT1ON SUPPLY CHAqgf-1 rCSC-1-> REVENUES AWO EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
RECONCmAHON OF GENERATION SUPPIY CHARGE-1 r C S C - I T REVENUES AMO EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION O f GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-! r G S C - l t REVENUES AND EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECOKCIUATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHABGE-I r C S C I T REVENUES AND EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCtLlATlON pF Q E ^ E W I g N SUPPLY CHARgE-1 r G S C - n REVENUES AND EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-t r O S C - D REVENUES AND EXPENSES 
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P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 
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2 Ax ieZOM 6.00% 6 00% 

3 « y » i * eocru 6 0 0 % 

1 Au V A1201( ! DO* 6 00% 

s S a p t a i m r 2014 6 0 0 * 6 00% 

fi Oaooar 2011 B 00% 6 00% 

/ Novetreer 2 0 1 * B 00% 6 00% 

1 Dac*n«a r201* e oo% 6 00% 

9 J v u v y 201S 6 00% 6 D0% 

10 Ftomary M I S (IJ 6 00% 6 0 0 % 

11 Uan3 iM1SI3 ) 9 0 0 % 6 00% 

12 r « i ( WaraB on 0 « t > I U r « n ) C * C J J S W I 

13.* SO. 125) ! 

(3.606,721) ! 

2.603.672 I 

3.119.260 : 

1.971.151 : 

19.363 

110.736.172) 

(1.971.375) 

15.792.657) 

(1,773,511) 

2.111.663 

(16.995 6191 

(91.110) 

(65.363) 

60.919 

136.679 

119,361 

3,560 

(295.192) 

( « . * 3 7 ) 

(100,603) 

(156.097) 

106.311 

1337.1 M l 

S (2.625.071) 1 

i (3.637.051) ! 

i 2099.019 ! 

S 3.761.263 : 

I 1.373.061 . 

I 135,679 

S [9,575,* 16) 

S (969.679) 

S (5.728,110) 

t (S,707,1M| 

5 3,170,719 

5 (11.319.656) 

(72.199) 

161.831! 

19.978 

138.031 

131.192 

10.166 

(263.321 

(M,01 l ) 

1100.313) 

(199.71! 

136,830 

(292 166) 

31,719 : 

12.777 

7.181 

9.3S6 

18.697 

10.999 

(7.135) 

5,661 

92.033 

(1.065) 

1.91 

(37) 

3.973 : 

7.233 

16.139 

15.613 

11.112 

6.310 

709 

625 

7,398 

(78| 

1.961 S 

566 1 

517 I 

io s 

909 i 

221 1 

(1.3H) 1 

(3.237) J 

5.953 i 

(1.96*) i 

613 5 

<33 5 

599 5 

573 S 

592 S 

355 3 

313 3 

1157) i 

1,335 S 

(191) 5 

S (953,196) : 

5 (171 373) : 

5 1)1.763 ! 

5 (356.118) : 

I 576,3*8 : 

3 (396.169) : 

3 (1.113.161) 

i (1,090.328) 

S (1*1.673) 

I 937.889 

5 (688,111) 

i (2 811 253) 

(23.171) 

(3.B21) 

11.171 

(9.856 

17.390 

16.938) 

(3 l .*15) 

(21.533) 

(2.5331 

13.768 

(20.58*) 

(50 717 

S (22.701) I 

I (30,589) ! 

1 (28,661) ! 

5 (21,136) • 

t (M.SOS) ! 

5 (16,310) : 

S (15,557) : 

3 16.1611 

5 (12.3151 

1 5 

3 (6) 

3 11711071 

(63*) 

(888) 

(5021 

(66*) 

(161) 

I297| 

(155) 

(1*5) 

1216) 

13.63* 5 

11,180 3 

16.766 3 

11.960 S 

10.808 3 

8.6M 3 

6.716 1 

5.201 I 

5,559 3 

6 5 

ID S 

93.769 I 

(1) From S t f M M 3. U i e I . tor ff>e rejpectve r a a ( joup 

(2) Tna attar e « o i ta iaaon u m me overdxoeO colecsont t l x x m r\ oMurrm F. H. J . L , N . P. R or T tmea r w esaree 

Tha mofflTA amaai i caJoJa^ j t w i a r r "«£*ed by a * number of r r c r o * m cofc^mn (C) 

(3) The nunVer of m o f j e b e y j ^ n s t i Fe&ruary 2015 have been aCpmed to *Sga * ^ t 

cc&.-rnn(A) v (9)Ovidedby 12 lo c t t a n t v e iiim.^Jy i m c e * l arnojnt 

6 mcrrTi GSC-1 rata The Srat6 r v n ? i rate w # b * ror Tie penod June 201S - November 2015 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
EFFECT ON THE OVER/fUNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

Report For The Period May 1. 2014 l o Apri l 30. 2015 

IB) (C) (0) IE) (Ft (G) IN) (0) 

Tota l 
Smal l C o m m ft Induatr la l Smal l C s m n & Induatr la l Tota l K e i m a n u a i RS TOU Of f Peak RS TOU On Peak RTS TOU O i l Peak RTS TOU On Peak Smal l C o m m . a Induatr la l TOU Off Peak TOU O n Peak 

N o Month 
(Re lundK 

R e c o v e i v d l 

Ov«f(Un<ter) 
Balance 

(21 
(ReTundy 

Reeov»(¥(1) 

OvetHUoder) 
Balance 

(21 
(Retundy 

R e c o i f a i v ( l ) 

Overf lUnder) 
Balance 

(21 
(Re fund) ' 

Raeovarv (1) 

OverrpJndec) 
Balance 

(21 
(Ratundy 

Recoverv (11 

Ove r i lUnd t f ) 

Balance 

(1) 

(Refund) ! 
Recovery (1) 

Overf tUrxter) 

Balance 
(1) 

(Refund)/ 
Reeoverv (11 

Over/f lJnder] 
Balanea 

(71 
(Re f imdy 

Raeovarv f l l 

Ovefr(Ur>d*r) 

Balance 
in 

(Refundy 
Over7{Under) 

Balance 

B j i a n c a . Aprt 30.2014 p ) i 3 2692.473 t 3 2.477.525 3 3 544 537 3 3 53.6S6 I I 46,110 I 3 (9.578) 3 1 (551.996) s I (23.671) 3 3 

m 

158.852 
2 May 2014 S 5,818.736 3 8.512 209 J 3,990.379 S 6.467.904 J 5 544.S37 5 5 53.696 3 5 16.110 3 245 3 (9.333) 5 1.829.112 I 1.274.114 3 3 (23,671) 3 S 156.652 

June 7014 3 (Se3.1B3) 3 7.949.026 S (726,002) 3 5.741.902 t 3 544.537 I 3 53.996 S 3 46,110 3 1S1 5 (9.142) 3 162.217 5 1.436,331 3 411 3 (23.260) I S 158.853 

* J u t f 2 Q l 4 

R t d a i s CT Ovar f lUnaei ) . 
Sctwauia 2. b i t 11 . c o k a n a ( A l 

5 (747.157) J 7.201.869 3 ( » 7 , 6 2 7 ) 3 4,814,275 3 3 544.537 3 3 53.696 t 5 46.110 3 263 3 (6.679) 3 179.762 5 1.616,093 S 415 3 (22.8151 3 I 158.852 

5 i a ) a r w ( C ) 5 5 3.602652 1 5 4.266.119 I 3 ( 53.422) 3 5 (27.W3) I 3 3,179 3 3 1.694 3 3 (551.913) 3 - 3 (83.765) 3 3 46.103 
6 AiJ9Liit2014 S (681.436) 5 10.123.065 I (854,420) 5 6.227.974 I 5 491.115 I S 26.353 3 3 49.289 3 235 5 (6.950) 3 172.360 3 1.236,540 S 38S 3 (109.191) s S 204.955 

7 Seci lerKnr 2014 3 (564.908) t 9.558.177 3 (198.107) 5 S. 029.867 3 S 491,115 5 3 26,353 S 5 49.269 5 231 5 (6.71S| S (367.449) S 869,091 3 417 3 (105.774) s 3 204.955 
6 O a o b t ! 2014 5 1511,290) 3 9.046.687 3 (166.246) S 7,861,621 3 3 491.115 3 S 26,353 s 3 49.289 5 189 S (6.530) I (343.601) 3 525.490 5 369 3 (105,406) 5 3 204.95 5 

H e c t M j CV OvtT^Unaer ) . 
5 c f i M u f i 2 . I n * 11. co lu r r : s (D l . 

9 ( E ) » r w (F) i ! (13.979.303) 5(13.741.047) i (17.338) 5 (15.449) 5 1.063 5 1.567 5 (178.043) 1 (62.434) ! 32.37! 
ID Novarrttnf 2014 i 1507.457) S (5.439.873) 3 (1&4.354) 3 (6.063.780) 3 3 473.777 3 5 10,9CH 3 S 50.358 I 245 3 (4.718) 3 (323.663) t 23,764 3 335 3 (167,506) 3 3 337.327 
11 Dec4irib»t 2014 5 12,760,671) S (6.200,545) 1(2,637.411) S (8,701.191) 3 3 473.777 I 5 10.901 S 3 50.358 3 203 5 (4.515) 3 (124.336) 3 (100.472) t 772 3 (166,733) J 3 237.327 

12 J a n m r y 2015 

R e d a n CV O w ^ U i r O e . ) . 
Schedule 2. t i e 11, c o b ™ ! (G). 

3 (3.228.657) s (11,429.202) S |3.0&4.627l 5(11.795.818) 3 S 473.777 5 5 10.904 I 5 50.358 3 466 5 (4.047) S (135.003) 5 (235,475) I 505 3 (166,228) 1 5 237.327 

13 (H) aT>]|l) i 3 753.377 5 3.100.661 3 97,417 5 7,480 3 1,302 S 1.S29 5 (2.436.973) 3 (36.119) 3 18,110 
] < F t O w v y 2015 S (3.232.547) f (13.908.372) 3 (3.096,67<) 5(11.791.6311 5 J 571.194 J 5 18.384 I 3 51.660 3 (13) 5 (2,561) I (135.532) S (3.808.2S0| S 2 t (302.375/ 3 1 255 * 3 7 
15 Ua ren 2015 

R e e l a n C V Ovei f lUndei ) -
S ih« lu1e 2, I r e 11. columru (J). 

5 6.499.458 I (5.408.914; 3 7,404.207 I (4,387.624) 1 3 571,194 3 3 18.384 3 S 51.660 3 3 (3.561) 3 1.095.253 5 [1.713,027) i (2) 3 (202.377) I 3 25 5.43 J 

15 and (K) 1 I (5,408.914) S I2.609 291J 5 (1.039) 5 (71) 5 (3.033) 3 (196) 3 274.929 3 I D 3 5 
17 T o u l 3 1.521.887 5 (7.746 6131 3 (492.8821 S I6.B96.91S! 3 i 570.155 3 5 18.313 S 5 49.627 ! 2.227 5 (2.7591 3 2.006.900 S (1.438.098) 3 3.642 3 (202 3781 3 3 2 5 5 * 1 2 

(1) From Seftedule 5, Cfllwnr.(Ek for th* raipettw montn ana ra-e group 

(2) Calculated umg Uie 1, Coftmra (B). (D). (FJ. (HJ. (JJ. (L). IN). (P)« ( R | l « i (ha (RefjMVReovery for m* 
reipKfcv* moran m Cokjmra (A). (C), |E1 (G). (IJ. (K). W- (OJ ot {Q)r*ip*aivet,. 

(3) The ovotlurxler) coUeaon. rnduomg ippkcaMe irnereM. al Aprt 30, 2014, at tel 
fortn on Scnedula A Lmeg roiine reipeeove rite g roue. olcie Faial Propoi*a 
Jun* a j u mreugh Augjp.2014 Generation Supply CBarge Kng dated Way 20 
2014,a-Qocfcetl4o U-2014-2422722 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2014 to April 30. 2015 

Residential • Fixed 
(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts T tx ) f 1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenuei 

fMerchani Function Charge] (2) 

May 2 0 U 4S3.03S.093 S 35,532,801 S 33,436.366 601.855 

June 2014 439.558.313 34,704,376 s 32,656,819 587.823 

July 2014 561,632,037 44.730.489 s 42.091.390 757,645 

August 2014 517.306.955 41.199,722 s 38.768,938 697.841 

Septemtwr 2014 507,249,315 39,961,721 s 37.603.980 676.872 

October 2014 430.791.809 33.369,342 s 31,400,551 565.210 

November 2014 472.034.937 36.535.145 s 34,379,571 618.832 

December 2014 699.086.937 55.189,277 s 51.933,110 934.796 

January 2015 820,279,045 66.464,606 s 62,543.194 1.125,777 

February 2015 820,821.872 66.527.185 s 62,602.081 1.126.837 

March 201S 875,489,218 71.823,418 s 67.S85.836 1.216.545 

6.597.290.531 526.038,082 495,001.836 8.910,033 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

f.P039055) SJKWH (6J 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

3.990.379 (3) S 28,844.132 

(726.002) (5) 32.794.998 

(927.627) (S) 42,261,372 

(854.430) (5) 38.925.517 

(198.107) (6) 37.125.215 

(168.246) (6) 31.003.587 

(1S4.354) (6) 33,945,093 

(2,637.411) (7) 53.63S.725 

(3.094.6!?) (7) 64,512,044 

(3.096,674) (7) 64,571,918 

7,404,207 (8) 55.965,034 

(492.882) 486.584.685 

(1) CtHuim (B) timei (1 - GRT). 
(2) ResiJenMI MFC .018, Smal Commeroal srv) Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31.2014 ovm (under) colecton, inckxing aw>*eatiki imerest, Ofvitleid by the Projecled Total Reuil K\W Sales lo Cisiomere for tho Maicfi 2014-May 2014 ttpftcaaon period Oed February 19 2014 Doeke<No M-2014-2406912 
(4) Cokirm (C) IOM Column (D) less Coksm (£) lor t ie respeaive monlh-
(5) ApW 30.2014 over (under) coBection. int*jding appieatjte interasl. divided by Uie ProfectM Total Relail KVW Sales to Customers tor the June 2014 - August 2014 appication period. Clad May 20, 2014, Docket No. M-2014-2422722 

(6) Jut, 31. 2014 mm (under) cofecaon. kndudtfig appfcable mteieil. divided by Ihe Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor toe SeplBtrtet 2014 . Noverrber 2014 apptca-jon penod. £ M Ai^usi 19. 2014. Docfcet No. M-20114-2439307. 

(7) Odobet 31.2014 over (under) cobecton, .nckjdmg applcaUe InteresL divided by t t * ProjedeO Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers lew the penod D e a m t » 2014 - Fetxuaiy 201S appfcatmn period. Bed Novenfcet 20,2014, Dockei No. M.2014-24S42SS. 

(8) January 31.2015 over (under) cotecton. indudinQ apptoUe mterest tirvkled by the Profected Total Relail KWH Sales to Customers for the period March 2015 - May 201S applcation period. Oed Fsbfuaty IB. 2015. Docke! No. M-2015-246WS0. 

o § 



R S O f f - P e a k 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 . 2 0 1 4 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2 0 1 5 

( A ) (B ) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E ) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F ) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charge) (2) .02920974 J/KWH (3) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2014 1.040.817 S 103.333 S 97.236 1.750 S (3) S 95.486 

June 2014 679.949 87.356 S 82.202 1.480 - (3) 80,722 

July 2014 1,007.463 99,600 s 93,724 1,687 (3) 92,037 

August 2014 908.090 90.184 s 84.863 1,528 (3) 83.335 

September 2014 895.598 86.612 s 83.384 1.S01 13) 81,883 

October 2014 773.030 76.747 s 72,219 1,300 (3) 70.919 

November 2014 904.790 90.188 s 84.867 1,528 (3) 83.339 

December 2014 1.352,661 134,313 s 126.389 2.275 13) 124,114 

January 2015 1.552.972 154,179 s 145,082 2.611 (3) 142,471 

F«bru»ry 2015 1.587 125 s 118 2 (3) 116 

March 2015 662 66 s 62 1 (3) 61 

9.317.619 S 924,703 s 870.146 S 15.663 S S 854.483 

(1) Co*jnni (B) Bmes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Smal Commerdal and Indusuial .0010 
(3) Represants the o-tador rate in ellect wtien the TOU rates were troieninMay 2011. PPL wil continue ts apply all ren mue doiars to the anient over/(undaf1 calculation lo Ihe eilent thai the e-lactor rale a an undercotiected 

rale and the e-tactor balance is over coiectod per docusskms won Die PUC Audi! Stan. 
(4) Column (C) tola Column (D) less Colun*i (E> tor the respective month. 

o o 

o l 



RS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2014 to April 30. 2015 

(A) (B) (C) 

Generation Supply 

(0) 

Generation Supply 

(E) 

Recouped Through 

(F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charpe) (2) 
E Factor 

.029e6117S«WH(3) Met GSC -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2014 72.761 S 8.477 S 7.977 144 S (3) S 7,833 

June 2014 108.716 12.667 S 11.920 215 (3) 11.705 

July 2014 218.608 25.470 s 23.967 431 (3) 23.536 

August 2014 195.904 22.825 s 21.478 387 • (3) 21.091 

September 2014 178.046 20.744 s 19.520 351 (3) 19.169 

October 2014 104.045 12.122 s 11.407 205 (3) 11.202 

November 2014 66.283 7.723 s 7.267 131 - (3) 7.136 

December 2014 96.619 11,257 s 10.593 191 (3) 10.402 

January 2015 109.195 12.722 s 11.971 215 (3) 11.756 

February 2015 81 10 s 9 - (3) 9 

March 2015 96 11 % 10 (3) 10 

1.150.354 S 134.028 s 126.119 S 2.270 s S 123.849 

{1) Column (8) times (1 - GRT) 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Smal Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents Hie e-lactot rale in eflect wtien the TOU rales were Iroien in May 2011. PPL continue lo apply all revenue deters to Ihe current overljundei) cakailalion lo Ihe eilent that Ihe e-tactoi rate is an undereollected 

rate and the •-factor balance a over coteded per discussions wrtti the F'UC Audit Stall. 
(4) Cokmi (C) less Cokimn (D) less Column (E) lor the respective month. 

o l 



RTS • Off Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1,2014to April 30, 2015 

(A) (B) 

Gross Garwration 

IC) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charoe Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) .03260525 VKWH (3) Net GSC • • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2014 65,800 S 6,533 $ 6,148 111 S - (3) S 6.037 

June 2014 53.772 5,329 S 5,015 90 - (31 4,925 

July 2014 57,659 5.724 s 5,387 97 - (3) 5,290 

August 2014 47.271 4,693 s 4,416 79 - (3) 4.337 

September 2014 52.013 5,164 s 4.859 67 • (3) 4.772 

October 2014 50,810 5.0*4 s 4,746 85 - (3) 4.661 

November 2014 68.623 6,813 s 6.411 115 - (3) 6,296 

December 2014 73.150 7,262 s 6.834 123 - (3) 6.711 

January 2015 129.909 12,897 s 12,136 218 - (3) 11.918 

February 201S (17.909) (1,776) s (1.673) (30) - (3) (1,643) 

March 2015 - s - (3) 0 

581.098 S 57.681 s 54.279 5 975 S S 53.304 

(1) Cohirm (B) tunes (1 - GRT) 
(2) ResidennalMFC .OH.Srtal Comneroal and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-fact or rale in effect when the TOU Tales wae Iroien in May 2011. PPL m l continue to appty a l revenue doiars Io Ihe cunant ?ver/)under) cakutaikn to Ihe eilent thai the e-factot rale is an undetcodected 

rate and Uie e-factor balance is over cdected per discussions witti the PUC Audit Slaff. 
(4) Cokimn (C) less Column (D) less Cotunn (E) l a the respective month. 

o a 



RTS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTtLtTtES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1, 2014tQApril 30, 2015 

(A) IB] 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 

(D) 

Generation Supply 

(E) 

Recouped Through 

(F) 

Month KWH Supptv Charqe Ra venues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax)(1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) 
1 - • r « 4 # l W I 

.02182578 VKWH 13) Net GSC. -1 Revenue (4) 

May 3014 11,240 S 1.309 S 1,232 22 S 245 (3) S 965 

June 2014 8,741 1.016 s 958 17 191 (3) 750 

July 2014 12.042 1.403 s 1.321 24 263 (3) 1,034 

August 2014 10,783 1.256 s 1,182 21 235 13) 926 

September 2014 10.591 1.234 s 1.161 21 231 (3) 909 

October 2014 8.659 1.009 s 949 17 189 (3) 743 

November 2014 11,213 1,306 s 1,229 22 245 (3) 962 

December 2014 9,260 1.081 s 1.017 18 203 (3) 796 

January 2015 21.431 2.497 s 2,350 42 468 (3) 1,840 

February 2015 (1,987) (232) s 1218) W (43) (3) (171) 

March 2015 s - (3) 0 

101.993 S 11.881 s 11.181 S 200 S 2.227 S 8.754 

(1) Column (B) fcmes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .016. Smal CommeidaJ and Industrial .0010 
P) ReriesenB the e-taaoi rate in eifed Wien the TOU rales were frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Cotafim (C) less Cokimn (D) less Column (E) forthe respective month 

a a 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1,2014 to April 30.2015 

Small C&l - Fixed 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charg* Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts T a x H D 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

[Merchant Function Charqe) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.00275428) $/KWH (6) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2014 118.879,126 S 11,406.467 S 10,733,485 10.733 S 1.829.112 (3) S B.B93.640 

J u n * 2014 125.675.013 11.582,885 10.699.495 10.899 162.217 (5) 10.726,379 

July 2014 139.268.421 12.095.587 11.381.947 11.382 179.762 (5) 11.190,603 

August 2014 133,533,187 11,612.865 10.927,706 10.928 172.360 (5) 10,744,418 

September 2014 133.409.930 11.168.183 10.509,260 10,509 (367.449) (6) 10.866.200 

October 2014 124.751.569 9.815.369 9.236.262 9.236 (343,601) (6) 9.570.627 

November 2014 117.520,026 9.217,294 B.673.474 8.673 (323,683) (6) 6,988,484 

December 2014 143.073.775 11.616.311 10.930.949 10.931 (124.236) (7) 11.044,254 

January 2015 155.472.732 13.274.732 12.491,523 12.492 (135.003) (7) 12.614.034 

February 2015 156,427,768 13.417,765 12.626.117 12.626 (135.832) (7) 12.749,323 

March 2015 165.247.059 14.715.261 13.847.061 13.847 1,095.253 (8) 12.737.961 

1.513,258,606 S 129.922 719 S 122,257,279 S 122.256 S 2.008.900 S 120.126.123 

(1) Column (B) tmes (1 - GRT) 
(2) Residential MFC .01E. Smal Commeiaal and Industrial .0010 

January 31.2014 over (urvjer) co»ection. indurSng appicable interest, ttvided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales U CuKomers lor the March 2014 - May 2014 appication penod tied February 19.2014, Oodtet No. M-2014-2406912 
Column (C) less Column (D) less Cotumn (E) (ot the tespective month. 

(3) 

(4) i-oiumn (C) less Column (D) less Cotumn (E) (ot the tespective month. 
(5) April 30.2014 over (umjer) coSectwn. irxSuiing appfcaWe inieres!. divided by the ProjedM Total Retail KWH Sales 10 Customers tor the June 2014 . August 2014 appfcaoon period, filed May 20.2014, Docket No. M-2014-2422722 
(6) Jutf 31. 2014 ovei (under) coBection, inMudinfl applcabie Intetest. dmded by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sates !o Customers lor the Saptembet 2014 - Noven*er 2014 apptcation penod. filed August 19. 2014. Docket No. M-2014-2439307. 

(7) October 31.2014 ovat (under) colecton. induduig apptcade intaresl divideC by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the period Decsnfcer 2014 - February 2015 appication period, filed Noverrter 20. 2014. Docket No. M-2014-2454285, 

(8) January 31.2015 over (under) cotectton. including applcaUe interest. Orvided by the Projeded Total Retaa KWH Sales to Customers for Ihe penod March 2015 - May 2015 apptcation penod. EJed Febmary IB. 2015. Docket No. M-2015-2468080. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1. 2014 to April 30. 2015 

Small C&l TOU Off-Peak 
(A) (B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(End. Gross Receipts Tax) (11 

(D ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenue* 

(Merchant Function Charge 1 (2) 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

•03MS07S W W H (3) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2014 15.983 S 1.852 S 1,743 2 S (3) S 1,741 

June 2014 13,743 1,593 s 1.498 1 411 (3) 1,066 

July 2014 14.890 1.725 s 1.624 2 445 (3) 1.177 

August 2014 12.995 1.506 s 1.417 1 389 (3) 1.027 

September 2014 13,672 1,584 s 1.491 1 417 (3) 1.073 

October 2014 12.075 1.399 s 1.316 1 368 (3) 947 

November 2014 10.996 1.274 s 1.199 1 335 13) 863 

December 2014 25,331 2,935 s 2,762 3 772 (3) 1.987 

January 201S 16.554 1.918 s 1.805 2 505 (3) 1.298 

February 2015 59 7 s 7 - 2 (3) 5 

March 2015 (TI) 19) s (8) (21 (3) (6) 

136.221 S 15.784 s 14.854 S 14 s 3.642 S 11.198 

(I) Column (B) tmes (1 - GRT) 
13} ReuMflbal MFC .0)8. Smal Cenrraiot l an) inOioBal. 0010 

(3) Repreients the e-tactor rate in e fleet when the TOU rates wet a frozen in May 2011. PPL wiB eonunue to apply an revenue doiars lo the current overflunOeO cakartaSon to the eilent that the enactor rate is an under codec: ed 
rate and the e-factor balance is over coiectod per discussions wdli the PUC Audit Staff. 

(4) Coturrn (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For the Period Hav 1. 2014 to Apri l 30, 2015 

(A) (B) 
Small C&l TOU On-Peak 

Gross Genera tion 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipt ! Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charge) 12) .03814991 WKWH |3) Net GSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2014 12.891 S 1.984 S 1,867 2 S - (3) S 1.865 

June 2014 13,511 2,079 S 1.956 2 - (3! 1,954 

July 2014 15,688 2,414 s 2,272 2 - 13) 2,270 

August 2014 14.821 2.281 s 2.146 2 - (3) 2.144 

September 2014 13.774 2,120 s 1.995 2 - (3) 1,993 

October 2014 11.385 1,752 s 1.649 2 - (3) 1.647 

November 2014 10.332 1.590 s 1,496 1 - (3) 1.495 

December 2014 15.159 2,333 s 2.195 2 - (3) 2,193 

January 2015 11,677 1.797 s 1.691 2 - (3) 1.689 

February 2015 39 6 s 6 - (3) 6 

March 2015 (6) (1) s d) - - (3) (1) 

119.271 S 18.355 s 17.272 S 17 S S 17.255 

(1) C<*imn{8)t!mes(l-GRT). 
(2) Residerttal MFC .01B. Smal Commeroal and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-taetot rate In eBeet when the TOU rates were trozen in May 2011. PPL vril eortmue to app*y a l revenue do«ars to the currenl over/)unde0 calculation to the extent that the e-lactor rata is an undercottected 

rate and the e-tactor balance is over cdacted per ttscussions w£h the PUC Audit Stafl, 
(4) Colurm (C) less Coturm (D) less Column (£) for the respective month. 
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